

1964

Sherman Carter v. Beaver County Service Area No. One : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

A. Pratt Kesler; Richard L. Dewsnup; Attorneys for the Office of the Attorney General; J. Harold Call; Henriksen & Murdock; John O Christiansen; Attorneys for Respondents;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Carter v. Beaver County Service Area No. One*, No. 10136 (Utah Supreme Court, 1964).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4588

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
ARGUMENT:	
POINT I: IF THE DISTRICT IS A SPECIAL COMMISSION, PRIVATE CORPORATION OR ASSOCIATION, THE ACT WOULD VIOLATE ARTICLE VI, SECTION 29, OF THE STATE CONSTITUTION....	2
POINT II. THE 12 PER CENT DEBT LIMITATION PLACED ON THE SERVICE AREA VIOLATES ARTICLE XIV SECTIONS 3 AND 4 OF THE STATE CONSTITUTION.....	5
POINT III. IF THE DISTRICT IS NOT A "SPECIAL COMMISSION," THEN IT MUST BE A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, OTHERWISE ARTICLE XIII, SECTION 5, OF THE STATE CONSTITUTION IS VIOLATED.....	8
CONCLUSION	9

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Backman vs. Salt Lake County, 13 Utah 2d. 412 375 P2d. 765.....	2, 4, 7
Lehi City vs. Meiling, 87 Utah 237, 48 P2d. 530.....	7
Tygeson vs. Magna Co., 226 P2d. 127.....	7
Patterick vs. Carbon Water Conservancy District, 106 Utah 55, 145 P2d. 503.....	7
State vs. Standford, 24 Utah 148, 66 Pac. 1061.....	9
San Louis Obispo Co. vs. Graves, 84 Cal. 71, 23 Pac. 1032.....	9

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

	Page
UTAH CONSTITUTION	
Article 6, Section 29.....	2
Article 14, Sections 3, 4.....	5
Article 13, Section 5.....	8

UTAH CODE ANNOTATED

17-29	1, 3
10-8-90	3
17-5-45	3
11-11-2	4
11-11-13	4
17-29-10.2(41)	4
17-29-13, 14	4
17-29-21	6
